

## **RELEASE OF LIABILITY**

Hunter Canine LLC, is the informal host location for people who are interested in and participate in all breed lure coursing in Arizona. The emphasis during these events is on fun, safety, and exercise for the dogs in a non-competitive environment. The safety and well-being of the dogs running the course, socializing and playing is paramount in all Hunter Canine LLC, meetings, activities, and events.

The undersigned is aware of the inherent risks of injury, death, and property damage to the undersigned, to his or her dog(s) that are involved in the recreational activity of canine sports, including without limitations, risks due to dog bite, the use of equipment, or infectious disease. The undersigned is voluntarily engaging in dog lure coursing as a recreational activity with the knowledge of the risks of injury, death, and property damage that may result from participation in dog lure coursing.

1. I (we) agree to hold Hunter Canine LLC, the lure operator, field clerk, field master, field master assistant, photographer, paddock master, any other participant, member, vendor, service provider or organizer harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the lure coursing premises, field, grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to personally assume sole responsibility for any loss, injury or damage to this dog, and I (we) waive any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog against the aforementioned parties.

2. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to waive any claims for injuries, damages to the owner (ourselves) and hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting there from, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event or activity, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties.

3. Furthermore, Hunter Canine LLC, reserves the right to stop or limit any dog's participation due to age, body condition, lameness, physiological limitations, temperament, weather conditions or any other factor that could affect the safety of the dog, other participating dogs or spectators either dog or human.

4. To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the dog listed below is in a healthy condition, has no injuries past or present, or physical problems that would preclude their involvement in lure coursing activities. I represent and certify that my dog is not a danger to persons or other dogs. I enter into this agreement at my own risk, and by bringing my dog to a Hunter Canine LLC, event or activity, I assume all liability and assume the risk for the dog's conduct. I understand Hunter Canine LLC, is not responsible for providing me with information regarding the sport of lure coursing, lure coursing safety, basic lure coursing first aid, breed specific lure coursing information and other related information, except insofar as it applies to the safety procedures and protocols relevant to the event taking place.

Owners Name:	
E-mail address:	Phone Number:
Dog Name(s) and Breed(s):	
Signature:	Date: